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EŽ zĞƐ

Ϯ�ǇĞĂƌƐϭ�ǇĞĂƌ

KƚŚĞƌ

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

3%
52%

1%
89%

8%

9%

1%

12%

12%

8%

What grade are you in? 80%

16%

1%

4%

1%

4%

(N=25)

(N=540)

(N=196)

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

96%
4%

43%
51%

13%
79%

3%

2%

1%

5%

How many years have you 
been at this school?

2%

2% (N=193)

(N=531)

(N=25)
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Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

52%
44%

35%
57%

20%
76%

(N=25)

(N=541)

(N=196)

4%

9%

4%

Do you attend school in the 
neighborhood where you live?
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EŽ͕�EĞǀĞƌ
zĞƐ͕�^ŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�

ƚŚĞ�dŝŵĞ
zĞƐ͕�DŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�

ƚŚĞ�dŝŵĞ
zĞƐ͕��ůů�ŽĨ�
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(Because students could select more than one category, totals will exceed 100%.)

Does not apply, I didn't miss any school

Illness (feeling physically sick), including 
problems with breathing or your teeth

Felt very sad, hopeless, anxious, stressed, or angry

Didn't get enough sleep

Didn't feel safe at school

Had to work

Had to take care of or help a family member or friend

12%

88%

20%

28%

0%

4%

28%

Blank 0%
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Portland Youth Builders

Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree
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Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
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Strongly 
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17

tŀƎŜ т

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

tƻǊǘƭŀƴŘ ¸ƻǳǘƘ .ǳƛƭŘŜǊǎ

bƻƴπ¢ƛǘƭŜ L {ŎƘƻƻƭǎ

¢ƛǘƭŜ L {ŎƘƻƻƭǎ

н҈
т҈

п҈
мо҈

он҈

рп҈

ро҈

рс҈

он҈

нт҈

L ŦŜŜƭ ǎŀŦŜ ƛƴ Ƴȅ ǎŎƘƻƻƭΦ мн҈

р҈

р҈

̾
bƻƴπ¢ƛǘƭŜ L {ŎƘƻƻƭǎ

¢ƛǘƭŜ L {ŎƘƻƻƭǎ҈ʵ



Portland Youth Builders

Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Page 8

Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

1%
11%

2%
7%

32%

51%

52%

60%

34%

34%

I work hard to try to 
understand new things at 
school.

8%

3%

5% (N=194)

(N=534)

(N=25)

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

4%

2%
11%

2%
7%

32%

52%

51%

56%

32%

37%

I am always trying to do better 
in my schoolwork.

8%

3%

4% (N=195)

(N=534)

(N=25)

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

6%
18%

7%
20%

28%

43%

47%

48%

20%

17%

My class lessons include 
examples of my racial, ethnic, 
or cultural background.

24%

14%

8% (N=195)

(N=536)

(N=25)

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17
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Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Strongly 
Disagree Disagree Agree

Strongly 
Agree

Don't Know 
or N/A

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

4%

3%
16%

4%
13%

28%

51%

56%

56%

27%

23%

If I don't understand 
something, my teachers 
explain it another way.

12%

3%

4% (N=193)

(N=534)

(N=25)
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17
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Strongly 
Disagree Disagree





Portland Youth Builders

Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17
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Not True at 
All A Little True Pretty Much 

True
Very Much 

True

Not True at 
All A Little True Pretty Much 

True
Very Much 

True

Not True at 
All A Little True Pretty Much 

True
Very Much 

True
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17

Very Safe Safe Unsafe Very Unsafe
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Very Safe Safe Unsafe Very Unsafe

Very Safe Safe Unsafe Very Unsafe

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

60%
36%

34%
58%

23%
66%

(N=25)

(N=519)

(N=193)

4%

6%

9%

3%

2%

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

68%
28%

33%
61%

22%
66%

(N=25)

(N=520)

(N=195)

4%

5%

10%

2%

2%

How safe do you feel in the 
hallways?

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

64%
32%

33%
58%

22%
66%

(N=25)

(N=520)

(N=193)

4%

7%

8%

2%

3%

How safe do you feel in the 
locker rooms/gym?

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17
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Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17
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0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

Very Safe Safe Unsafe Very Unsafe

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

52%
44%

27%
62%

22%
68%

(N=25)

(N=517)

(N=190)

4%

8%

8%

3%

2%

How safe do you feel in the 
parking lot?

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

96%
4%

86%
8%

77%
13%

(N=25)

(N=518)

(N=192)

4%

4%

2%

7%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property have you been 
pushed, shoved, slapped, hit, 
or kicked by someone who 
wasn't just kidding around?



Portland Youth Builders

Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17
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0 times 1 time 2 to 3 times 4+ times

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

96%
4%

90%
7%

82%
10%

(N=25)

(N=516)

(N=188)

2%

3%

1%

5%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 

property have you been in a 
physical fight?

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

74%
17%

72%
11%

60%
17%

(N=23)

(N=515)

(N=188)

9%

9%

12%

8%

12%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 

property have you had mean 
rumors or lies spread about 

you?

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

88%
8%

69%
11%

61%
13%

(N=25)

(N=516)

(N=191)

4%

9%

14%

11%

13%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 

property have you had sexual 
jokes, comments, or gestures 

made to you?

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017
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High School Student Responses 2016‐17
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Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

83%
13%

69%
8%

53%
15%

(N=24)

(N=512)

(N=191)

9%

11%

4%

14%

21%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property have you been made 
fun of, insulted, or called 
names?

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

92%

89%
6%

85%
7%

(N=25)

(N=510)

(N=191)

2%

5%

8%

3%

3%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property were you harassed or 
bullied for your race, ethnicity, 
or national origin?

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

88%
8%

93%
3%

94%
3%

(N=25)

(N=511)

(N=191)

4%

2%

1%

1%

2%

During the past 12 months, 
how many times on school 
property were you harassed or 
bullied for your religion?

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017
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Ϭ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϭ�ƚŝŵĞ Ϯ�ƚŽ�ϯ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϰн�ƚŝŵĞƐ



WŽƌƚůĂŶĚ�zŽƵƚŚ��ƵŝůĚĞƌƐ

WŽƌƚůĂŶĚ�WƵďůŝĐ�^ĐŚŽŽůƐ�^ƵĐĐĞƐƐĨƵů�^ĐŚŽŽůƐ�^ƵƌǀĞǇ
,ŝŐŚ�^ĐŚŽŽů�^ƚƵĚĞŶƚ�ZĞƐƉŽŶƐĞƐ�ϮϬϭϲͲϭϳ

Page 22

Ϭ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϭ�ƚŝŵĞ Ϯ�ƚŽ�ϯ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϰн�ƚŝŵĞƐ

EŽ zĞƐ

Ϭ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϭ�ƚŝŵĞ Ϯ�ƚŽ�ϯ�ƚŝŵĞƐ ϰн�ƚŝŵĞƐ

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

96%
4%

90%
2%

91%
3%

(N=25)

(N=473)

(N=182)

2%

3%

5%

3%

During the past 12 months, how 
many times on school property 
were you harassed or bullied 



WŽƌƚůĂŶĚ�zŽƵƚŚ��ƵŝůĚĞƌƐ

WŽƌƚůĂŶĚ�WƵďůŝĐ�^ĐŚŽŽůƐ�^ƵĐĐĞƐƐĨƵů�^ĐŚŽŽůƐ�^ƵƌǀĞǇ
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EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

EŽ͕�ŶĞǀāḀᰊĞ�ƚŝĀű

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

68%
16%



WŽƌƚůĂŶĚ�zŽƵƚŚ��ƵŝůĚĞƌƐ

WŽƌƚůĂŶĚ�WƵďůŝĐ�^ĐŚŽŽůƐ�^ƵĐĐĞƐƐĨƵů�^ĐŚŽŽůƐ�^ƵƌǀĞǇ
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EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I 



WŽƌƚůĂŶĚ�zŽƵƚŚ��ƵŝůĚĞƌƐ

WŽƌƚůĂŶĚ�WƵďůŝĐ�^ĐŚŽŽůƐ�^ƵĐĐĞƐƐĨƵů�^ĐŚŽŽůƐ�^ƵƌǀĞǇ
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EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

EŽ͕�ŶĞǀĞƌ zĞƐ͕�ƐŽŵĞ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�ŵŽƐƚ�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

zĞƐ͕�Ăůů�ŽĨ�
ƚŚĞ�ƚŝŵĞ

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

4%
17%

8%
27%

11%
29%

(N=23)

(N=484)

(N=186)

48%

32%

40%

30%

32%

20%

When I start my Math time in 
class I understand what I am 
supposed to learn that day.

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

4%
9%

15%
21%

13%
25%

(N=23)

(N=481)

(N=186)

17%

31%

35%

70%

34%

26%

My Math teacher gives me 
feedback about what I need to 
focus on or learn next.

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

13%
17%

13%
24%

9%
29%

(N=23)

(N=483)

(N=185)

26%

29%

29%

43%

34%

33%

My Math report card 
grades/markings reflect what I 
am learning.

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017
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All of them Most of them Only some 
of them

Hardly any

No, never Yes, some of 
the time

Yes, most of 
the time

Yes, all of 
the time

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

13%
26%

20%
29%

20%
26%

(N=23)

(N=482)

(N=185)

13%

28%

26%

48%

24%

28%

I enjoy my Math time in class.

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

70%
17%

78%
18%

74%
21%

(N=23)

(N=489)

(N=184)

9%

2%

3%

4%

2%

2%

How many questions in this 
survey did you answer honestly?

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017



Portland Youth Builders

Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17

Page 27

No Yes, I don't know

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

43%
35%

63%
18%

71%
4%

(N=23)

(N=433)

(N=166)

22%

19%

25%

Do you attend an alternative, 
CBO, or other Multiple 
Pathways program?

If you are in an immersion program at this school please select 
your program (Mark all that apply):

Chinese Immersion

Japanese Immersion

Russian Immersion

Spanish Immersion

Vietnamese Immersion

Other 

Total Students: 25

4%

0%

0%

4%

0%

24%

(Because students could select more than one category, totals may exceed 100%.)

System Planning & Performance—09/29/2017



Portland Youth Builders

Portland Public Schools Successful Schools Survey
High School Student Responses 2016‐17

Page 28

No Yes, I don't know

How old are you?

Portland Youth Builders

Non‐Title I Schools

Title I Schools

21%
67%

8%
79%

4%
84%

(N=24)

(N=476)

(N=183)

13%

12%

12%
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Below is a list of terms that people often use to describe 
their sexuality or sexual orientation. How do you describe 
your sexuality or sexual orientation?

Other

Total Students: 25

8%

(Because students could select more than one category, totals will exceed 100%.)

Heterosexual (straight)

Gay

Bisexual

Queer

Not sure or Questioning

Decline to respond

60%

0%

8%

0%

4%

16%

Blank 8%

Lesbian 0%

Below is a list of terms that people often use to describe 
their gender. How do you describe your gender? Total Students: 25

(Because students couĕ퀟ᜀsgender 0%

^ystem Wlanning Θ WerĨormanceͶ0ϵͬϮϵͬϮ01ϳ
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What races/ethnicities do you consider yourself?

African American

African

Burundian

Eritrean

Ethiopian

Somali

Other African

Other Black

Caribbean Islands

Other Black

American Indian/Alaska Native

Alaska Native

Burns Paiute Tribe

Confederated Tribes of the Coos, Lower Umpqua
& Siuslaw Indians

Confederated Tribes of Warm Springs

Coquille Indian Tribe

Cow Creek Band of Umpqua Tribe of Indians

Klamath Tribes

Other American Indian Tribe/Nation

Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde
Community of Oregon

Confederated Tribes of Siletz Indians

Confederated Tribes of the Umatilla Indian
Reservation Indians

Native/Indigenous to Canada

Asian

Asian Indian

Burmese

Cambodian

Chinese

Filipino

Hmong

Japanese

Karen

Korean

Laotian

Mien

Nepali

Thai

Tibetan

Vietnamese

Other Asian

Total Students: 25

12%

4%

0%

8%

4%

0%

8%

4%

0%

4%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

4%

0%

0%

0%

8%

0%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

4%

(Because students could select mo
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What races/ethnicities do you consider yourself?

Middle Eastern/North African

Pacific Islander

Chuukese

Guamanian or Chamorro

Micronesian

Native Hawaiian

Samoan

Tongan

Other Pacific Islander

White

Romanian瀀

0%

0%

8%

20%

(Because students could select more than one category, totals will exceed 100%.)
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